PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Chih-Ming Lin	09/30/2010
Shou-Jui Hsiang	09/30/2010
Chien-Hui Lee	09/30/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Asia Electronic Material Co., Ltd.
Street Address:	4F, No. 18, Lane 676, Chonghwa Road
City:	Chubei City, Hsinchu
State/Country:	TAIWAN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12915467

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)696-8731

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 216-696-8730

Email: jlydic@thepatentattorneys.com

Correspondent Name: Gregory Turocy
Address Line 1: 127 Public Square
Address Line 2: 57th Floor, Key Tower
Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: LIPOP115US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Gregory Turocy

Total Attachments: 1

source=ASSIGN115#page1.tif

OP \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 025219 FRAME: 0284

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENT APPLICATION

In consideration or receipt of which is	f the sum of One Dollar in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the hereby acknowledged, the undersigned
Inventor(c)	(1) Chih-Ming LIN (2) Shou-Jui HSIANG
Enll Name(s)	(3) Chien-Hui LEE
triii Manie(2)	
-	
Hereby sell, assign	
Assignee	ASIA ELECTRONIC MATERIAL CO., LTD.
Name and Ad	dress 4F, No. 18, Lane 676, Chonghwa Road, Chubei City,
¥ 4441770 A111777 7	Hsinchu, Taiwan, R.O.C.
(hereinafter called which are disclos	d the Assignee) the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all improvements ed in the Application for United States Letters Patent entitled
Title of Inven	tion: COMPOSITE DOUBLESIDED COPPER FOIL SUBSTRATES E PRINTED CIRCUIT BOARD STRUCTURES USING THE SAME
Which applicati	·
Complete eitl	ner a) executed by the undersigned on
	b) filed on the October 29, 2010
	Serial No. 12/915,467
extensions, divis benefits under th	nd all United States Letters Patents which may be granted therefore and any and all sions, reissues, substitutes, renewals or continuations thereof, and the right to all the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property.
Patent, when gra	orized and requested that the Commissioner of Patents issue any and all of said Letters inted, to said assignee.
undersigned wil	reed that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, the lexecute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, and reissue patent applications; atful other papers; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee shall ble for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection.
Date	Signed at TAIWAN, R.O.C.
£3(41C)	On September 30, 2010
Inventor(s) Full Signatu	re(s) Chih - Ming LIN Chih-Ming LIN Shou Jui Hang Shou-Jui HSIANG Chien-Hui LEE
	Cities 45th June Cilician Island

PATENT REEL: 025219 FRAME: 0285

RECORDED: 10/29/2010